## FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2015

February 12, 2015

Mr. Speaker:

Your WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE BILL 236

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, lines 13 and 14, strike "one-tenth" and insert in lieu thereof "four-tenths".
- 2. On page 2, lines 15 and 16, strike "two-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "eight-tenths".
- 3. On page 2, lines 17 and 18, strike "forty-seven and three-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "forty-eight and two-tenths".
- 4. On page 2, line 20, strike "forty-six and four-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "forty-seven and six-tenths".
- 5. On page 3, lines 7 and 8, strike "six-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "nine-tenths".
- 6. On page 3, lines 9 and 10, strike "sixty and seventenths" and insert in lieu thereof "sixty-one and threetenths".
- 7. On page 3, lines 11 and 12, strike "fifty-nine and eight-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "sixty and seventenths".
- 8. On page 3, line 14, strike "fifty-eight and nine-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "sixty and one-tenth".
- 9. On page 4, line 3, strike "seven-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "eight-tenths".
- 10. On page 4, lines 4 and 5, strike "four-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "six-tenths".
  - 11. On page 4, line 7, strike "one-tenth" and insert in

## FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2015

HWMC/HB 236 Page 2

lieu thereof "four-tenths".

12. On page 4, line 9, strike "eighty-five and eight-tenths" and insert in lieu thereof "eighty-six and two-tenths".,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

The roll call vote was 7 For 5 Against

Yes: 7

No: Garcia, MP, Maez, Martínez, J, McCamley, Trujillo, J.

Excused: Gallegos, DM

Absent: None

200122.1

Z:\CommRep\HB0236WM1.wpd